

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 373 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C) No. 350 of 2025**

Phoubakchao Schedule Caste Development
Committee

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05.05.2025

Heard Mr. Ph. Tamphamani, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.
1, 2 & 3 and service of notice is completed for respondents.

The learned GA for the respondents prays for 3(three) weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Pendency of the present petition shall not bar the respondent no. 3 i.e.,
Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West to issue caste certificate to the 14 Sageis
(clans) of Loi Community, Phoubakchao Village, Imphal West, if, they are eligible
under the rule.

List these cases on 11.06.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba